Par=

Date rec'd:

PROP:

COMP:

COUNTY:

of

5/9/68

Lake of the Woods
(Tarnwood Subdivision Well #2)

INTERVAL SHEET

Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.

Orange (Locust Grove)

From-To

0
15
30
45
60

75
90
105
120
135

150
165
180
195
210

225
240
255
270
285

300
315

15
30
45
60
75

90
105
120
135
150

165
180
195
210
225

240
255
270
285
300

315
325

From-To

unwashed samples only:

insufficient amount to split for washed and unwashed samples

VDMR Well No:

WWCR: 88

Sample Interval: from 0 to:

Number of samples:

Total Depth:

Oil or Gas:

From-To

22

From-To

325!

Water: XExploratory:



OWNER:; Va. Wildlife Clubs, Inc., Lake-of-the-Woods VDMR: 2180

(Tarnwood Div., Well #2) WWCR: 88
DRILLER:; Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. TOTAL DEPTH: 325!
COUNTY: Orange (Locust Grove)

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in
feet
0-15 Loam -- red-brown, weathered and iron-oxide stained;
traces of gravel-size quartz

15-30 _ "

30-45 Silty sand - tan to slightly-reddish-brown; iron-oxide
stained, slightly-weathered, subrounded to sub-
angular; poorly-sorted, quartz, feldspar, and
quartz-diorite fragments

45-60 "

60-75 "

75-90 Metamorphosed quartz diorite — gray, fine-grained, sheared;
feldspar, amphiboles, epidote, quartz, chlorite, and
trace of pyrite

90-105 "

105-120 "

120-135 "

135-150 "

150-165 Schist — greenish-gray, fine-grained, lineated to foliated;

' amphiboles, chlorite, epidote, feldspar, quartz,

and mica

165-180 "

180-195 "

195-210 Metamorphosed quartz diorite — gray; fine-grained;
feldspar, amphiboles, epidote, quartz, and chlorite

210-225 " very sheared; slickensides; some

mylanitic fragments; decrease in amounts
of amphiboles and epidote




OWNER:
225-240

240-255

255-270

270-285

285-300
380-345

315-325

- 0-30
30-75"
75-325!

_2-

Va. Wildlife Clubs, Inc., Lake-of-the-Woods #2180
(Tarnwood Div. Well #2) ‘

Metamorphosed quartz diorite — gray; fine- grained;
feldspar, amphiboles, epidote, quartz, and chlorite

n sheared; slickensides, mylonitic;
increased amount of feldspar, decreased
amount of epidote and amphiboles

Schist — greenish-gray, fine-grained, lineated to foliated;
amphiboles, feldspar, chlorite, mica, epidote, and

quartz

Metamorphosed quartz diorite — gray, fine grained; feldspar,
amphiboles, epidote and quartz; trace of chlorite

" iron-oxide stains on many fragments

_GEQLOGIC SUMMARY

ROCK UNIT AGE

Loam Quaternary

Silty sand Quaternary
Evington Group (?) Early Cambrian {?)

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Robert G. Willson, Geologist
May 15, 1968




VOMR — 2457

R COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Wwer — ¢
%? DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS: " DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS:
Box 3667 JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER McCormick Road

Charlottesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL  COMPLETION REPORT  Chorlottesville, Virginia
P.0. Box 631

OWNER. _Virginia Wildlife Clubs, Inc. Mailing Address: Springfield, Virginia
TENANT: Lake of the Woods ~Tziv,coourl 2 Mailing Address: ___ Chancellor, Virginia

DRILLER:___ Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. Mailing Address:_1305 Brook Road, Richmond, Virgini:
WELL LOCATION: County Orange Approx. 230 egr - Eagt» e

——Lake View Parkuay and 380 -Liﬁe_i@ﬁhﬂﬁﬂ_(darecnon) of —Madison Circle

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC.- ON
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.)

DATE STARTED: 3-5-68 DATE COMPLETEDI_— - 3-18-68
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: Rotary #65 TOTAL DEPTH_ . 325  feel
WATER LEVEL: Stands__36 feet below surface OR LR
has NATURAL flow of______  gallons per! minute.
YIELD TEST. Method Submersible é:”’"“"{'?‘"‘ HOLE:" SILZEx 10 - inches .from 0 to 100 feet
A I > . %
Drawd own _]_7_1-1'_ feet ety _‘6._-,|nches from 100 i P 325 feet
Rate _Lgai. per min, incr;esif,rom to - feet
Duration__8 ﬁrs., 8 __min. SCREEN SIZE: None jnches froim to feet
WATER ZONES: from 119 to__120 feet inches from to feet
186 187
from 225 to—_226 feet ___ _inches from to feet
250 241
from__ 250 to_ 251 = feet CASE SIZEZ™ 0D inches from*2 to_100 feet
304 305
WATER: Color— Clear Taste 0K ‘ __ inches from to feet
Odor None Temp. % — inches from to feet
WELL TO SUPPLY.(check one) Home —— GROUTING. Method Pressure
Farm Town School . Material Cement & watqrepth___]_oq__feet
Industry—_ Other__Subdivision PUMP. Type
WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE: Yes__X No Capacity gal per min
DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED!: Yes— X No Depth of intake feet

(DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS
OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST) z

REMARKS' wammé%%ﬁﬁhm_JmlLﬁzi,
‘“?%Lﬁéﬁ

(LOG OF WELL) OVER



LOG

FURNISHED BY: Sydnor Hydrodynamics DATE" 3-18-68
wZZIF TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED REMARKS
FROM TO (.gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.) (water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.)
0 1 "' Top Soil
1 15 Red Clay
15 56 * Rotten Granite
56 60 Green Granite _
60 65 Broken zone - water - — ~ — ~ - cacen off
65 102 Green Stone
102 119 Grey Granite
119 120 Weathered zone - water
120 135 Grey Granite
135 187 -Green Stone
187 188 Broken - water
188 225 Green Granite
225 226 Broken - water
226 239 Green Granite
239 240 Broken - water
2Lo 249 Green Granite
249 250 Broken - water
250 255 BKEXKXBEXXKXEX Green Granite
255 256 Broken - water
256 290 ' Green - Granite
290 304 Weathered Rock
304 305 Water
305 325 Green Granite

(Use additional forms

if necessary )






