INTERVAL SHEET WWCR: 88

Page 1 of 1

VDMR Well No: 2180

Date rec'd: 5/9/68

9/68 Sample Interval: from 0 to: 325'

PROP: Lake of

Lake of the Woods Number of samples: 2

(Tarnwood Subdivision Well #2)

COMP: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. Total Depth: 325'

COUNTY: Orange (Locust Grove) Oil or Gas: Water: X Exploratory:

From-To		То	From-To		From-To	From-To		
	0 -	15		_			-	
	15 _	30		-	_		· _	
	30 -	45		-	-		· _	
	45 -	60		_	_		_	
	60 -	75		_	_		_	
	75 _	90		_	_		_	
	90 -	105		·	_		_	
	105 -	120		_	_		_	
	120 -			_	_			
	135 -			_	_			
							-	
	150 -	165		_	_		2 22	
	165 -				, -		-	
	180 -			_	-		-	
	195 -			-	-			
		225		-	-		-	
	210 -			-	-		-	
	225 -	240						
				-	-		-	
	255 -				-		-	
				-	-		-	
	270 -			-	-		-	
	285 -	300		-	***			
	2.22	015						
		315		-			_	
	315 _	325		-			- ,	
	-			-	-		-	
	-			-	-		-	
	-			-	-			
					-			
	-			-	-		_	
	-			-			-	
	-			-	1 - 1		-	
	-				-		-	

unwashed samples only:

insufficient amount to split for washed and unwashed samples

OWNER: Va. Wildlife Clubs, Inc., Lake-of-the-Woods

VDMR: 2180

(Tarnwood Div., Well #2)

WWCR:

DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. TOTAL DEPTH: 325'

COUNTY: Orange (Locust Grove)

GEOLOGIC LOG

	·
Depth in feet	
0-15	Loam - red-brown, weathered and iron-oxide stained; traces of gravel-size quartz
15-30	
30-45	Silty sand — tan to slightly-reddish-brown; iron-oxide stained, slightly-weathered, subrounded to subangular; poorly-sorted, quartz, feldspar, and quartz-diorite fragments
45-60	*11
60-75	,
75-90	Metamorphosed quartz diorite — gray, fine-grained, sheared; feldspar, amphiboles, epidote, quartz, chlorite, and trace of pyrite
90-105	11
105-120	II .
120-135	
135-150	11
150-165	Schist — greenish-gray, fine-grained, lineated to foliated; amphiboles, chlorite, epidote, feldspar, quartz, and mica
165-180	tt .
180-195	11
195-210	Metamorphosed quartz diorite — gray; fine-grained; feldspar, amphiboles, epidote, quartz, and chlorite
210-225	very sheared; slickensides; some mylonitic fragments; decrease in amounts of amphiboles and epidote

OWNER:	Va. Wildlife Clubs, Inc., (Tarnwood Div. Well #2)	Lake-of-the-Woods #2	2180
225-240		tz diorite — gray; fine-grained phiboles, epidote, quartz, and	
240-255		sheared; slickensides, mylonic increased amount of feldspar, amount of epidote and amphibo	${\tt decreased}$
255-270	9	ray, fine-grained, lineated to f feldspar, chlorite, mica, epid	
270-285	-	tz diorite - gray, fine grained epidote and quartz; trace of ch	
285-300	11	iron-oxide stains on many frag	yments
300-315	. 11	•	
315-325	н		

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

	ROCK UNIT	AGE
0-30 ^t	Loam	Quaternary
30-75t	Silty sand	Quaternary
75-325t	Evington Group (?)	Early Cambrian (?)

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Robert G. Willson, Geologist May 15, 1968

VOMR -2180 WWCR - 88

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ALLING ADDRESS:

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

Box 3667

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

OFFICE ADDRESS:

McCormick Road

Charlottesville, VA 22903

WATER COMPLETION WELL

Charlottesville, Virginia

REPORT

OWNER: Virginia Wildlife Clubs, Inc.	P.O. Box 631 Mailing Address: Springfield, Virginia
TENANT: Lake of the Woods - Terriwood #2	
DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.	- Mailing Address: 1305 Brook Road, Richmond, Virgin
WELL LOCATION: CountyOrange	Approx 230 feet East (direction) of
Lake View Parkway and 380	feet Southwest (direction) ofMadison Circle
(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TO COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.)	4 2 M W T M T M T M T M T M T M T M T M T M
DATE STARTED: 3-5-68	DATE COMPLETED: 3-18-68
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: Rotary #65	TOTAL DEPTH 325 feet
WATER LEVEL: Stands 36 feet below	surface OR 11.570 (2016 17)
has <u>NATURAL</u> flow of_	gallons per minute.
YIELD TEST: Method Submersible pump	HOLE SIZE: 10 inches from 0 to 100 feet
Drawdown174feet	6 inches from 100 to 325 feet
Rate <u>58</u> gal. per min.	inches fromtofeet
Duration 8 hrs., 5 min.	SCREEN SIZE: None inches from to feet
WATER ZONES: from 119 to 120 feet 187	inches fromtofeet
from 225 to 226 feet	inches fromtofeet
240 241 from <u>250</u> to <u>251</u> feet	CASE SIZE:7" OD inches from +2 to 100 feet
WATER: Color Clear 304 305 OK	inches fromtofeet
Odor <u>None</u> Temp°F	inches fromtofeet
WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home	GROUTING: MethodPressure
Farm Town School	Material Cement & water 100 feet
IndustryOther_Subdivision	PUMP: Type
WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE: Yes X No	Capacitygal. per min
OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISH	Depth of intakefeet INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS HED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.)
REMARKS: Tarnwood Division Well #2	
the samples	

URNISHED BY: Sydnor Hydrodynamics

DATE: 3-18-68

DEPTH (feet)		TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED	REMARKS		
FROM	то	(gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.)	(water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.)		
0 15 56 60 65 102 119 120 135 187 188 225 226 239 240 249 250 255 256 290 304 305	1 15 56 60 65 102 119 120 135 187 188 225 226 239 240 249 250 255 256 290 304 305 325	Top Soil Red Clay Rotten Granite Green Granite Broken zone - water Green Stone Grey Granite Weathered zone - water Grey Granite Green Stone Broken - water Green Granite Weathered Rock Water Green Granite	Little of the Little of the Care of the Ca		
	1778		ll		
	So I	7027/ 3 Sur	Tarms of Bivis is all all		